ORDINANCE	NO.	invention has been as Military described as a call follow production of the contract of the co	
-----------	-----	--	--

## AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A CONING AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, Arthur G. Hailand, Sr., is the owner of property in the Village of Barrington, legally described as follows:

Lots 2 and 3 in the County Clerk's Division of unsubdivided lands in the Southeast Quarter of Section 36, Township 43 North, Range 9, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Lake County, Illinois; May Km.

and

WHEREAS, the question of granting the amendment described in Section 2 of this ordinance was referred to the Plan Commission of the Village; and

WHEREAS, the said Plan Commission held a public hearing on August 10, 1966, on the question, as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Barrington, Cook and Lake Counties, Illinois, that:

Section 1. The President and Board of Trustees hereby find that the facts stated in the preamble to this ordinance are true and correct.

Section 2. The premises described above are hereby re-zoned from their existing classification in R-7 Single Family District, to  $R-9^{\uparrow}$  Multiple Family District.

Passed	this	·einstenensensensens day	of		
			API	PROVED:	
			victoria qualit	Village President	iyata wekilikiliki

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

## AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A ZONING AMENDMENT

Aughten.

WHEREAS, Earl L. Norstrom and Donald C. Hilgers are the owners of the property in the Village of Barrington, legally described as follows:

Lots 5, 6, and 7 in Block 11 in Arthur T. McIntosh and Company's Northwest Highway Addition to Barrington, being a subdivision of the Southwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 36, and part of the Northeast Quarter of Section 35, all in Township 43 North, Range 9, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded June 29, 1925, as document No. 260225 in Book "0" of Plats, Page 19, in Lake County, Illinois;

and

WHEREAS, the question of granting the amendment described in Section 2 of this ordinance was referred to the Plan Commission of the Village; and

WHEREAS, the said Plan Commission held a public hearing on August 31, 1966, on the question as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Barrington, Cook and Lake Counties, Illinois, that:

Section 1. The President and Board of Trustees hereby find that the facts stated in the preamble to this ordinance are true and correct.

Section 2. The recommendation and report of the Plan Commission be adopted and that the premises described above be re-zoned from its existing classification in R-7 Single Family District, to B-1 Business District.

Passe	d this	day	of			1966.	
			API	PROVED:			
			spropriatyeise	VIIIage	President	effective in account or legal and the effect of the effect	later

ATTEST:

Village Clerk